ETAS ID: TM400145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R1 Acquisition Sub,Inc.		07/21/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REZ 1 IAS HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	3525 Whitehall Park Dr., Suite 400		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28273		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3668285	DISPATCHMANAGER DRAY
Registration Number:	3668284	DISPATCHMANAGER ENVOY
Registration Number:	2577932	IAS
Registration Number:	2491165	INTERBOX
Registration Number:	2530986	SLOTXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4338417	CHASSISMANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9175229573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 735-8683

Email: msegui@morrisoncohen.com

Jessica L. Lipson Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 909 Third Avenue 27th Floor Address Line 2: c/o Morrison Cohen LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022784-0010(ZJacobs)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica L. Lipson
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Lipson /
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0691 900379655

Total Attachments: 3

source=REZ 1 IAS HOLDINGS DELAWARE AMENDMENT FILING#page1.tif

source=REZ 1 IAS HOLDINGS DELAWARE AMENDMENT FILING#page2.tif

source=REZ 1 IAS HOLDINGS DELAWARE AMENDMENT FILING#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0692

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "R1 ACQUISITION SUB, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "R1 ACQUISITION SUB, INC." TO "REZ 1 IAS HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6092793 8100 SR# 20165708646

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

1.00 SUC Secretary of State 5

Authentication: 202959787

Date: 09-08-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0693

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:35 PM 09/08/2016 FILED 05:35 PM 09/08/2016 SR 20165708646 - File Number 6092793

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

R1 Acquisition Sub, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: On September ______, 2016, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation set forth below.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by changing Article First thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is REZ 1 IAS Holdings, Inc."

THIRD: The amendment in this Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent of all the members of the Board of Directors, which written consent is filed in the Corporation's minute book, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: The amendment in this Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation, which written consent is filed in the Corporation's minute book, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

#6604848 v1 \022784 \0010

REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0694

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 3^{n-1} day of September, 2016.

R1 Acquisition Sub, Inc.

Name: Marie Colbert

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

#6604848 v1 \022784 \0010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0695